MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF JANUARY 28, 2014

BILL LIST INCLUDING HAND CHECKS
PAYROLL
SUB-TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

FOOD SERVICE

GRAND TOTAL BILL LIST

Board President Board Secretary

$ 2,806,016.00
$ 4,399,297.48
$ 7,205,313.48

$ 105,852.35

$ 7,311,165.83

Superintendent




Montgomery School District

va_chkr3.101405

2013

Run on 01/24/2014 at 10:50:02 AM

* Break in Chk. # Sequence

017242014 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,54,55,70,76,77,78,79,80 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Accounts Payable -Check Series #1
38238 14-02536 6725 11-000-230-590-06-52 5562/AASA REGISTRATICON 78 800.00-REGISTRATION - SUPERINT 12202013 C
38240 14-B1145 00442814/00G 11-000-291-210-00-00 4300/GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE 78 10,339,886 GROUP INSURANCE 12/20/2013 C
211114 CO OF AMERICA
38241 14-B1140 H13902913  11-000-262-621-01-00 32B3/HESS CORPORATION 78 1,529.26 GAS - OHES 12/20/2013 C
14-81140 H13992314  11-000-2562-621-01-00 3283/HESS CORPORATICN 78 2,759.69GAS - OHES 12/20/2013 C
14-81140 H13992M5  11-000-262-621-01-00 3283/HESS CCRPCRATION 78 125.93GAS - OHES 12/20/2013 C
14-B1140 H13982907  11-000-262-621-02-00 3283/HESS CORPORATION 78 4627 50GAS - VES 12/2002013 C
14-B1140 H13982912  11-000-262-621-03-00 3283/HESS COCRPORATION 78 2,837.36 GAS - LMS3 12/20/2013 C
14-B1140 H13892909  11-000-262-621-04-00 3283/HESS CORPORATION 78 356.95GAS - UMS 12/20/2013 C
14-B1140 H13992910  11-000-262-621-04-00 3283/HESS CORPCRATION 78 6,050.20GAS - UMS 12/20/2013 C
14-B1140 M13982911 11-000-2682-621-04-00 3283/HESS CORPCRATION 78 3,312.20GAS - UMS 12/20/213 C
14-B1140 H139982906  11-000-262-621-05-00 3283/HESS CORPCRATION 78 11,818.88GAS - HS 12/20/2013 C
14-B1140 H13982908  11-000-262-621-05-00 3283/HESS CORPCRATION 78 5,352.47 GAS - HS 12202013 C
Total For Check Number 33241 $38,770.54
38242 14-B1047 901433 11-000-261-610-01-67 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 78 75.05-BUILDINGS - OHES 12/20/2013 C
14-B1047 901714 11-000-26%-610-01-67 5345/LCWE'S HOME CENTERS INC, 78 58.84-BUILDINGS - OHES 12/20/2813 C
14-B1047 981392 11-000-261-610-01-67 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERSINC. 78 13.51-BUILDINGS - OHES 12/20/2013 C
14-B1047 901473 11-000-261-610-01-67 §345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 78 42,73-BUILDINGS - OHES 12/20/2013 C
14-B1047 902887 11-000-261-610-02-67 5345/LCWE'S HOME CENTERS ING. 78 13.54-BUILDINGS - VES 12/20/2013 C
14-B1047 201473 11-000-261-610-02-67 5345/LCWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 78 85.45-BUILDINGS - VES 122042013 C
14-B1047 901473 11-000-261-610-03-67 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 78 42 73-BUILDINGS - MMS - LOWER 1212002013 C
14-B1047 901473 11-000-261-610-04-67 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 78 42 73-BUILDINGS - MMS - UPPER 12/26/2013 C
14-B1047 901041 11-000-261-610-05-67 5345/LCWE'S HOME CENTERS ING. 78 5.39-BUILDINGS - MHS 12/20/2013 C
14-B1C47 976021, 11-000-261-610-05-67 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 78 40.41 -BUILDINGS - MHS 12/20/2013 C
901858
14-B1C47 901518 11-000-261-610-05-67 5345/ OWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 78 14.06-BUILDINGS - MHS 12/20/2013.C
14-B1047 901473 11-000-261-610-05-67 S5345/LOWE'S HOME. CENTERS INC, 78 42.73-BUILDINGS - MHS 12202013 C
14-B1047 986645, 11-000-261-610-14-67 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC. 78 72.73-BUILDINGS - OTHER 12/20/2013 C
9000M
14-B1047 201756 11-000-262-610-14-72 5345/LOWE'S HOME CENTERS.INC, 78 37.04-CUSTODIAL 12/20/2013 C
Total For Check Number 38242 $585.06
38243 14-B1139 DECEMBER 11-000-262-621-01-00 1821/PSE & G 78 4,902.06 GAS - OHES 12/20/2013 C
2013
14-B1439 DECEMBER 11-000-262-621-02-00 1821/PSE& G 78 2,775.97GAS - VES 12/20/2013 C
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Montgomery School District

01/24/2014 Check Reglster By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,54,55,70,76,77,78,79,80 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
38243 14-B113% DECEMBER 11-000-262-621-03-00 1821/PSE & G 78 1,76217GAS - LMS 122012013 ©
2013
14-B1139 DECEMBER 11-000-262-621-04-00 1821/PSE & G 78 4,471, 24 GAS - UMS 12/20/2013 C
2013
14-B1139 DECEMBER 11-000-262-621-05-00 1821/PSE& G 78 10,503.01 GAS - HS 127202013 C
2013
14-B1139 DECEMBER 11-000-262-622-01-00 1821/PSE& G 78 7179 28ELECTRIC - OHES 12/20/2013 C
2013
14-B1139 DECEMBER 1%-000-262-622-02-00 1821/PSE& G 78 10,767.54ELECTRIC - VES 12/20/2013 C
2013
14-B1139 DECEMBER 11-000-262-622-03-00 1821/PSE& G 78 30,10037ELECTRIC - LMS 121202013 C
2013
14-B1139 DECEMBER 11-000-262-622-04-00 1821/PSE & G 78 4,265 78ELECTRIC - UMS 12/20/2013 C
2013
14-B1139 DECEMBER 11-000-262-622-05-00 1824/PSE& G 78 10,343 64ELECTRIC - HS 12/20/2013 C
2013
Total For Check Number 38243 $87,071.07
38244 14-B2633 14-00448 20-502-100-320-10-00 1987/8OMERSET CTY ED.SERVICES 78 171.20COMP ED - CH. 192 12202013 C
14-B2633 14-00448 20-503-100-320-10-00 1987/SOMERSET CTY ED.SERVICES 78 87.29ESL CHAPTER 192 12/20/2013 C
14-B2633 14-00448 20-508-100-320-10-00 1987/SOMERSET CTY ED.SERVICES 78 277.52SUPPLEMTL AUX SVCS 12/20/2013 C
14-B2633 14-00448 20-508-100-320-10-00 1987/SOMERSET CTY ED.SERVICES 78 T8.12SPEECH-CH. 193 12/20/2013 C
Total For Check Number 38244 $614.13
38245 Non A/P Chk B10-421- , CR10-101- 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 76 2,515.30LIEKA DEMETRIOQU 01/02/2014 C
38248 Non A/P Chk bCB10-421- , CR10-101- 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 76 979.89 EMMANUEL & CHIZOMAM 01/02/2014 C©
OBANU
38247 14-B1142 G2934693 11-000-291.270-00-00 5252/Aetna 78 798,841.18HEALTH BENEFITS 01/07/2014 C
38248 14-B1143 046820079  11-000-291-270-00-00 1052/HORIZON BLUE CROSS & 78 51,41215HEALTH BENEFITS 01/07/2014 C
38242 14-B1143 046810851 11-000-291-270-00-00 1052/HORIZON BLUE CROSS & 78 298.87 HEALTH BENEFITS 01/07/2014 C
38250 14-B1148 ADMINCO0002 11-000-291-210-00-00 4982fAmeriFlex 78 470,25 GROUP INSURANCE 01/08/2014 C
78147-2
14-B1147 ADMINQD0002 11-000-291-270-00-00 4992/ AmeriFlex 78 308.00HEALTH BENEFITS 01/08/2014 C
78147 '
Tofal For Check Number 38250 $779.25
38251 14-B1144 3722-JAN 11-000-291-270-00-00 5017/BENECARD SERVICES, INC, 78 191,123.24HEALTH BENEFITS 01/08/2014 C
2014
38252 14-02870 1802619 11-000-262-800-14-00 1734/NJ DIV, OF FIRE SAFETY 76 166.00-MEMBERSHIPS, LIC FEES 011712014 C
14-02870 1802618 11-000-262-800-14-00 1734/NJ DIV, CF FIRE SAFETY 76 166.00-MEMBERSHIPS, LIC FEES o1/17/2014 C

Run on 01/24/2014 at 10:50:02 AM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence
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Montgomery School District

012412014 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,54,55,70,76,77,78,79,80 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
38252 14-02870 1802620 11-000-262-800-14-00 1734/NJ DIV, OF FIRE SAFETY 78 166.00-MEMBERSHIPS, LIC FEES 01/17/2014 C
14-02870 1802617 11-000-282-800-14-00 1734/NJ DIV. OF FIRE SAFETY 78 166.00-MEMBERSHIPS, LIC FEES 0111772014 C
14-02870 1802616 11-000-262-800-14-00 1734/NJ DIV. OF FIRE SAFETY 78 199.00-MEMBERSHIPS, LIC FEES 01117/2014 C
14-D2870 1802621 11-000-262-800-14-00 1734/NJ DIV. OF FIRE SAFETY 76 166.00-MEMBERSHIPS, LIC FEES 01/17/2014 C
Tetal For Check Number 38252 $1,029.00
38253 14-02881 N 11-000-230-580-08-52 1088/BALLY'S ATLANTIC CITY 76 112.86 TRAVEL -SUPERINTENDENT 0111772014 C
GARTENBER
G 1/30/14
38254 14-02977 APPLICATIO 11-000-262-800-14-00 3990/SOMERSET-UNION SOIL 76 1,010.00-MEMBERSHIPS, LIC FEES 01/23/2014 C
N FEE TURF CONSERVATION DISTRCT
38255 14-02878 APPLICATIO 11-000-262-800-14-00 2042/ TREASURER STATE OF NJ 76 500.00-MEMBERSHIPS, LIC FEES 01/23/2014 C
N FEE TURF
38256 14-B1143 047133316  11-000-291-270-00-00 1052/HORIZON BLUE CROSS & 78 51,691.87 HEALTH BENEFITS 0t/23/2014 C
38257 14-B1143 047127997  11-000-291-270-00-00 1052/HORIZON BLUE CROSS & 78 729.32HEALTH BENEFITS 01/23/2014 C
38258 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00BILQUIS ABBASI 01/29/2014 C
38250 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 54 442.00BILQUIS ABBASI 01/28/204 C
38260 1402912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 54 442.00LOLA ABBONDANDOLO 01/29/2014 C
38261 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 © 3351/VENDCR VARICUS 54 442 00LOLA ABBONDANDOLO 01/29/2014 C
38262 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARICUS 54 442 00AHMED AFIF] 01/29/2014 C
38263 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 54 442 00AHMED AFIFI 01/28/2014 C
38264 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS o4 442.00UZMA AMJAD 01/28/2014 C
38265 14-02812 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 0GHOLLY ANHUT 01/28/2014 C
38286 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 88.38 JAMES ANNARELLA D1/29/2014 C
38267 14-02812 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 JAMES ANNARELLA 01/29/2014 C
38258 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442,00 DEBORAH TESSER 01/20/2014 C
38269 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 COEVANGELIA ARVANITIDOU 01/29/2014 C
38270 14-02812 11-000-270-503-12-00 IIS1/NVENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 O TATYANA CHMUTOVA 01/29/2014 C
38271 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 33B1/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442,00 SONAL BAGARIA 01/2972014 C
38272 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3331/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442,00 SONAL BAGARIA 01/29/2014 C
38273 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 COLLEEN BAHR 01/20/2014 C
38274 1402912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 378.07 DIANE BAILEY 01/29/2014 C
38275 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442.00S0S5| BALIAN /202014 C
38276 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00MARC BARANSK] 01/29/2014 C
38277 14-02012 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00CHRISTINE BERGERON 01/29/2014 G
38278 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00MELISSA BERNARDI 1/29/2014 C
38279 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00MELISSA BERNARDI 0172972014 C
38280 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00MELISSA BERNARDI 01/29/2014 G

Run on 01/24/2014 at 10:50:02 AM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence
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Montgomery School District

0172412014 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,50,51,54,55,70,76,77,78,79,80 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
38281 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARIOUS 54 442 00ITZHAK YANOVRTZKY 01/29/2014 C
38282 14-02812 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 ITZHAK YANOVITZKY /2972014 C
38283 14-02812 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 54 442.00J0ODY KASHDEN 01/29/2014 C
38284 14-02812 11-000-270-503-92-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 EVA BOHMANOVA 01/29/2014 C
38285 14-02812 11-000-270-503-12-00 3331/VENDOR VARICUS 54 442 00SUSAN BONFIELD 01/29/2014 C
38286 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 54 442 00ADELINE BOUCHET M/29/2014 C
38287 14-02812 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 54 442,00 ADELINE BOUCHET 01/29/2014 C
38288 1402912 14-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 54 442 00ADELINE BOUCHET 01/29/2014 C
38289 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 D0ANDREA DARLING 01/29/2014 C
38200 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442, 00ANDREA DARLING 01/29/2014 C
38291 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 33SINVENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 001.UDOVIC BRELLIER 01/20/2014 C
38292 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIQUS 54 442, 00ANTCINETTE BUCKLEY 01/29/2014 ¢
38293 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351WVENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00ANTOINETTE BUCKLEY 01/29/2014 C
38264 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442.00 ANTOINETTE BUCKLEY 01/29/2044 C
38295 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00TAMSELL BUTT 01/29/2014 C
38296 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442.00ABIR CATOVIC 01/29/2014 C
38297 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12.00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442,00ABIR CATOVIC 01/25/2014 C
38208 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00ABIR CATOVIC 01/29/2014 C
38299 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3354/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00MICHAEL CENSULLO 01/29/2014 C
38300 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442,00LINDA CHANG 01/28/2014 C
38301 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442.00.JCHN CHAPEL 01/28/2014 C
38302 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442.00JOHN CHAPEL 01/29/2014 C
38303 14-02912 14-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00JOHN CHAFEL 01/28/2014 C
38304 14-02912 14-000-270.503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 Q0ELIZABETH CHEBLI 01/29/2014 C
38305 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442,00 RICHARD CHEN 01/29/2014 C
38306 14-02912 1-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 AAMER CHOUDHARY 01/29/2014 C
38307 14-02912 14-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 AAMER CHOUDHARY 01/29/2014 C
38308 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 D0ELIZABETH CHRISTIAN 01/29/2014 C
38309 14-02912 11-D00-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARIOUS 54 442 00 PAUL CLAISSE 01/29/2014 G
38310 14-02912 11-000-278-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 D0PAUL CLAISSE 01/29/2014 C
38311 14-02912 $1-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00KEITH COLEMAN 01/29/2014 C
38312 1402912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00KEITH COLEMAN 01/29/2014 C
38313 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDGR VARIOUS 54 442.00RICHARD COLLINS 01/29/2014 C
38314 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 LESLIE COOLEEN 01/29/2014 C
38315 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARIOUS 54 442,00 LESLIE COCLEEN 017292014 C
38316 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOCR VARIOUS 54 442 00NICHOLAS CORCORAN 01/29/2014 C
38317 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 PAMELA CORNELL 01/29/2014 C

Run on 017242014 af 10:50:02 AM

* Breal In Chic. # Sequence
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Montgomery School District

.
0112472014 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 0,60,51,54,55,70,76,77,78,79,80 and Posted Checks : All Cycles
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type

POSTED CHECKS
38318 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 PAMELA CORNELL 01/29/2014 C
38319 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 008COTT CROLAND 01/28/2014 C
38320 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 CARA CUNNINGHAM 01/2872014 C
38321 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 C0THOMAS DALSTEIN 01/28/2014 C
38322 14.02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442.00 CONNIE DARROW 01/28/2014 C
38323 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 CONNIE DARROW 01/28/2014.C
38324 14-02012 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00JILLIAN ESPINO 01/28/2014 C
38325 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NVENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00ROBERT DEJEAN 01/28/12014 C
38326 14-02012 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 NANCY DIFAZIO 01/28/2014 C
38327 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442,00 NANCY DIFAZIO 01/29/2014 C
38328 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 C0KRISTEN DRIES 01/29/2014 C
38329 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 DO KRISTEN DRIES 01/29/72014 C
38330 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3I351/NVENDOR VARIOUS 54 442,00 CATHERINE DUWAN 01/29/2014 C
38331 14-02812 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 COROBERT EGBERT 01/28/2014 C
38332 14-02¢12 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS. 54 442 00 MELISSA LANTZ 01/29/2014 C
38333 14.02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 COMELISSA LANTZ 01/29/2014 C
38334 1402912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00OWAEL ELKHOLY 01/29/2014 C
38335 14-02812 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351NENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00WAEL ELKHOLY 01/29/2014 C
38336 14-02812 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS o4 442 COWAEL ELKHOLY 01/29/2014 C
38337 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442, C0WAEL ELKHOLY 01/29/2014 C
38338 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00LYDIA ELLIOTT 01/29/2014 C
38339 14-02012 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00LYDIA ELLIOTT 01/29/2014 C
38340 14-02912 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00KE JING EMBLETON 01/29/2014 C
38341 14-02912 11-00C-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442, 00MICHELE FALCEY 01/29/2014 C
38342 14-02913 11-000-270-503+12-00 3351/ VENDCR VARIOUS 54 442 00 JEAN FANCHON 01/29/2014 C
38343 14-02013 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 53.83JOHN FASSNACHT 01/29/2014 C
38344 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDCR VARIOUS 54 260.23JOHN FASSNACHT 01/29/2014 C
38345 14-02913 11-0C0-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARIOUS 54 442,G0EMILY FIRMENICH 01/29/2014 C
38346 14-02013 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOCR VARIOUS 54 442 GOEMILY FIRMENICH 01/29/2014 C
38347 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDCR VARIOUS 54 442 GOEMILY FIRMENICH 01/28/2014 C
38348 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442.00 STEVEN FISCHER 01/29/2014 C
38348 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIQUS 54 442 COBETH FITZGERALD 01/29/2014 C
38350 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOCR VARIOUS 54 442 G0BETH FITZGERALD 01/29/2014 C
38351 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 AMY GOTTSCHALK 01/29/2014. C
38352 14-02913 11-D00-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442,00 JOEL FREUNDLICH 01/29/72014 C
38353 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 JOEL FREUNDLICH 01/29/2014 C
38354 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351A/ENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00JOEL FREUNDLICH 01/29/2014.C

Run on 01/24/2014 at 10:50:02 AM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence
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3101405 Montgomery School District
0172412014 Check Register By Check Number

for Batches 0,50,51,54,55,70,76,77,78,79,80 and Posted Checks : All Cycles

Run an (1/24/2014 at 16:50:02 AM

* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Nurnber Number No./ Name fch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
38355 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442.00MAURICIO BELLER FERRI 01/29/2014 C
38356 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 THOMAS GALLAGHER 01/29/72014 C
38357 14-02913 11-000-270-503~12-00 3351/VENDGOR VARIOUS b4 442 00 KATHY GALVIN 01/29/2014 C
38358 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 54 442 00 LINDA GARDNER 01/29/2014 C
38358 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 SUSAN GARHART 012912014 C
38360 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARICUS 54 442,00 GREG GASIOR 01/29/2014 C
38361 14-02913 11-000-270-503-42-00 3351/VENDCR VARIOUS 54 442 00JIANING ZENG 01/29/2014 C
38362 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARIOUS 54 442 00 PAULINE MCNULTY GILBARD 01/29/2014 C
38363 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442,00 DAVID HENRY 01/29/2014 C
38364 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDCR VARIOUS 54 442 DO0CARCLYN GOLDMAN 01/29/2014 C
38365 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 D0EVE GOLFINOPOULOS 01/29/2014 C
38366 14-02813 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00EVE GCLFINOPCULOS 01/29/2014 C
38367 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442, 00WEI LIU 01/28/2014 C
38368 14-02813 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 SABRINA GOVAN 01/28/2014 C
38369 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 COSABRINA GOVAN 01/28/2014 C
38370 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 108.02ANITA GOYAL 01/28/2014 C
38371 14-02913 11-000-270-503-12-00 3351/VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 GABRIELLE GRAFF 01/28/2014 C
38372 14-02913 14-000-270-503-12-00 3351/ VENDOR VARIOUS 54 442 00 VANESSA GRANCZEWSKI 01/29/2014 C